

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 674 OF 2006

SHALINI KULSHRESHTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV KULSHRESHTHA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default dt. 23.04.2007)

Date: 08/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On an oral request made by the Counsel for the petitioner the delay of 18 days
in filing the process fee is condoned.

(Madhu Bala)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master